YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?

It is important that the Government increases its
overall spending, and if necessary increases taxes
to pay for it
It is important that the Government reduces its
overall spending, and reduces taxes
What matters most is not the overall level of
spending and taxes, but whether the Government of
the day taxes fairly and spends efficiently
None of the above
Dont know

Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?

The NHS should make more use of private
providers to give patients a better service and
Privatisation within the NHS has gone too far and
there should be a return to the NHS being fully
publically run
It doesn't matter how the NHS is run, as long as the
service is run in a way that benefits its patients most
None of the above
Don’t know

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab| P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | London | RSt Of | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1672 |552|517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 | 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
12 |8 20 20 20 8|16 9 9 12 15 13|14 10| 13 1 11 6 10
16 [17 14 9| 10 20|16 16 |25 17 16 11| 15 18| 16 18 16 13 16
55 |66 54 59| 60 58|55 56 |43 50 60 66| 59 51| 51 60 57 50 56
3 |2 2 3 3 3|3 3|3 4 3 2|3 a 3 3 4 3 6
13 |7 9 o9 7 12|10 16 |20 17 6 9|10 17| 16 9 13 18 12
8 |13 4 7 6 119 7 7 8 9 7|8 7 5 9 9 7 5
39 |28 57 49| 51 34|40 39 |35 40 40 39| 41 37| 37 35 38 43 51
41 |52 30 36| 36 46 |41 41 |41 37 42 49| 4 am| 45 47 20 36 31
2 |2 3 1 2 22 2 1 3 3 2|2 2 0 2 3 4 2
9 |6 6 7 6 7|18 10|17 12 6 4|7 12| 12 7 9 10 1
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1672 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.
Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Fam.ily life & Housing .The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security
Weighted Sample| 1672 544 201 238 502 200 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
It is important that the Government increases its
overall spending, and if necessary increases taxes 12 16 7 9 12 6 15 18 12 15 20 13 16 17 6
to pay for it
It is important that the Gpvernment reduces its 16 1 27 21 15 27 16 14 22 21 13 14 19 17 22
overall spending, and reduces taxes
What matters most is not the overall level of
spending and taxes, but whether the Government of 55 63 55 60 64 57 61 56 54 50 61 65 56 52 71
the day taxes fairly and spends efficiently
None of the above 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 0
Dont know 13 9 10 7 6 7 4 9 8 13 5 6 6 12 1
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The NHS s_hould make more use of_pnvate 8 6 14 8 10 9 9 5 10 3 7 3 12 3 13
providers to give patients a better service and
Privatisation within the NHS has gone too far and
there should be a return to the NHS being fully 39 45 36 35 40 38 41 44 43 46 51 47 55 45 26
publically run
It dqesnt mat_ter how the NHS IS. run, as Igng as the M 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 4 6
service is run in a way that benefits its patients most
None of the above 2 42 42 51 44 45 43 44 42 40 38 39 30 42 51
Don’t know 9 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 3 4 0 1 4
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab| % | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands [ f o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1672 [552|517| 94 | 644 | 689 | 809 | 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 558 361 408 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should look to make more schools
into academies, which have greater freedom over 8 10 6 6 6 8 9 7 18 8 6 5 8 7 8 8 10 7 7
their budgets and curriculum
Academies have too much freedom and there
should be a return to schools being fullyrunas 29 25 38 36 36 28 | 29 29 14 30 30 32| 31 26 23 26 32 32 26
public services, answerable to local councils
It doesn't matter how schools are controlled, aslong o | o1 4o 44 | 45 4 |46 a5 | 43 a2 47 49| 45 46 | 28 a7 43 42 47
as they are acting in the best interest of their pupils
None of the above 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 7
Don'tknow 15 12 12 13 11 14 14 16 23 17 12 11| 13 17 19 14 12 17 13
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
It would be good for Brltaln_ if more immigrants enter 6 2 9 15 10 1 9 3 14 6 a 3 9 2 8 5 2 6 10
Britain in the next few years
Immigration should be strictly controlled and the 55 | o) o) 55 | 17 g2 |36 41 | 18 33 48 49| 32 47| 20 38 43 4 35
numbers entering Britain sharply reduced
What matters most is not the number of immigrants
entering this country, but whether the Government
. . - 42 37 57 52 63 27 44 41 44 46 38 40| 50 33 47 46 40 37 42
has a policy that is good for Britain’s economy and
society
None of the above 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 3
Don’t know 9 4 8 6 6 7 7 11 17 12 5 5 6 13 14 6 8 12 10
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
e Government must get tougher with criminals,
insisting on longer prison sentences and reducing 55 | 47 55 43| 20 49 |34 32 |25 31 37 37| 31 36| 26 33 34 32 43
the number of criminals who are found guilty but not
sent to prison at all
More and longer prison sentences are not the
answer. The Government should tackle the social g | 4, 4o 59 | 42 13 |27 28 |41 20 24 22|33 20| 35 30 24 %6 21
causes of crime, and do more to use alternatives to
prison for convicted criminals
I dont mind whether more or fewer people are sent
to prison, as long as the Government, courts and ¢ | 5, 54 59 | 29 26 |28 25 |12 24 30 33| 27 26| 22 27 31 26 20
prisons take practical measures to keep crime to a
minimum
None of the above 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 6
Don'tknow 10 4 8 7 6 8 7 12 20 12 5 5 6 14 12 7 8 13 10

Www.yougov.co.uk
3 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should look to make more schools
into academies, which have greater freedom over
their budgets and curriculum
Academies have too much freedom and there
should be a return to schools being fully run as
public services, answerable to local councils
It doesn't matter how schools are controlled, as long
as they are acting in the best interest of their pupils
None of the above
Don’t know
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
It would be good for Britain if more immigrants enter
Britain in the next few years
Immigration should be strictly controlled and the
numbers entering Britain sharply reduced
What matters most is not the number of immigrants
entering this country, but whether the Government
has a policy that is good for Britain’s economy and
society
None of the above
Don’t know
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
e Government must get tougher with criminals,
insisting on longer prison sentences and reducing
the number of criminals who are found guilty but not
sent to prison at all
More and longer prison sentences are not the
answer. The Government should tackle the social
causes of crime, and do more to use alternatives to
prison for convicted criminals
I dont mind whether more or fewer people are sent
to prison, as long as the Government, courts and
prisons take practical measures to keep crime to a
minimum
None of the above
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.

Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Famllly life & Housing 'The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security
1672 | 544 201 238 502 [200| 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 7 8 8 8 11 5 12 10 8 7 7 10 8 5
29 32 29 27 33 21 31 34 29 30 39 34 34 33 28
45 49 45 54 48 55 50 45 49 42 44 47 39 43 55
3 2 4 3 2 3 5 3 2 4 0 3 6 5 1
15 9 13 7 10 10 8 7 10 17 10 9 10 11 11
6 7 1 5 7 6 5 11 8 8 12 7 12 5 1
38 39 79 58 33 46 49 25 32 34 20 34 28 40 53
42 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 4 4 8 6 6
4 47 13 32 53 40 41 56 54 48 62 51 50 42 37
9 4 5 2 4 4 3 6 5 8 2 3 2 7 3
33 33 57 45 32 43 39 28 30 30 19 33 31 42 47
28 30 10 19 31 22 23 38 30 38 51 31 44 28 13
26 31 23 29 30 27 31 26 29 20 26 30 22 22 34
3 1 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 2 1 2
10 5 7 3 4 4 3 6 7 9 2 4 0 7 4
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Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should do far more to help the
poor, and tax everyone else more to pay for this help
The poor should take far more responsibility for
their own circumstances; the Government should
hand out less money in benefits, and reduce taxes
What matters is not whether taxes and benefits go
up our down, but whether the Government
distributes welfare benefits fairly and sensibly
None of the above
Don’t know
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The railways should be run completely by private
companies

The railways should be returned to public ownership

I don’t mind who owns or run the railways, only that
they are run efficiently
None of the above
Don’t know

Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?

Utilities, such as energy and water companies,
should be run completely by private companies
Utilities, such as energy and water companies,
should be returned to public ownership
| don’t mind who owns or run utilities, only that they
are run efficiently
None of the above
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| Y |Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1672 |552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 |809| 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 | 6 25 32| 24 9 |20 13 |23 16 16 13| 16 16| 21 15 13 18 17
19 |20 11 10| 12 27|21 17 |12 21 21 16| 20 17| 16 21 23 15 15
50 |56 52 49| 53 52 |47 53 | 40 45 52 63| 51 48 | 45 51 51 52 47
5 |4 a4 2 4 4|5 s 4 6 6 4|5 5 6 5 5 4 10
10 |5 7 6 8 8|8 11 |2 12 5 4|7 14| 12 8 8 2 1u
6 |12 2 3 4 9|9 3 7 4 6 7|86 5 5 6 6 5 5
38 |25 52 41| 43 38|42 35 |25 37 44 40| 38 39| 33 37 39 39 48
43 |56 36 48| 45 42 | 40 47 | 46 42 43 46| 47 38 | 44 48 43 40 35
2 101 1 1 2 | 2 2 2 2 1 2|1 3 2 2 3 2 1
11 |6 9 7 7 9|7 14|19 14 6 4| 8 14| 16 7 9 14 1
7 |13 4 9 7 9 (10 s 9 6 7 9|8 6 5 8 8 7 9
37 |30 49 46| 41 40 |39 36 |24 35 44 42| 38 37| 37 35 41 37 44
40 |48 36 39| 43 39|39 41 |38 40 38 42| 43 35| 36 45 37 39 33
3 2 2 1 2 3|3 3 2 3 3 3|2 a4 3 2 4 3 3
12 |7 9 s 8 9 |10 15 |27 15 8 5| 9 17| 20 10 10 15 11
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.
Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Famllly life & Housing 'The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security

Weighted Sample| 1672 | 544 201 238 502 [200| 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?
The Government should do far more to help the 16 18 7 12 16 12 14 25 19 25 26 18 13 a1 8

poor, and tax everyone else more to pay for this help
The poor should take far more responsibility for
their own circumstances; the Government should 19 17 35 28 17 30 22 16 18 11 10 19 16 15 29
hand out less money in benefits, and reduce taxes
What matters is not whether taxes and benefits go
up our down, but whether the Government 50 57 49 51 57 50 57 51 50 51 56 54 61 45 58
distributes welfare benefits fairly and sensibly

None of the above 5 2 3 5 5 4 4 4 7 4 5 5 4 3 5
Don'tknow 10 6 7 4 4 4 3 5 6 9 3 4 5 6 1
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The railways should be run completely by pnvgte 6 5 8 7 6 5 7 4 5 4 4 7 7 2 15
companies
The railways should be returned to public ownership 38 42 41 35 37 34 45 35 37 46 45 44 52 46 25
I don’t mind who owns or run the railways, or_1|)_/ that 43 1 3 3 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 5 0
they are run efficiently
None of the above 2 48 41 48 51 52 42 52 45 39 47 44 41 39 55
Don'tknow 11 5 7 7 6 8 4 6 12 10 4 5 0 8 6
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
Utilities, such as energy and water companies, 7 6 4 9 9 s 7 4 6 4 7 10 3 2 9
should be run completely by private companies
Utilities, such as energy and Water_ companies, a7 43 2 36 a8 a8 2 36 37 a2 a2 a2 47 45 30
should be returned to public ownership
| don’t mind who owns or run utilities, only th_at_ they 40 5 20 16 24 22 22 49 24 39 5 " 24 a7 51
are run efficiently
None of the above 3 1 3 4 2 2 3 1 4 3 1 1 2 3 6
Don'tknow 12 6 8 5 7 9 5 11 9 12 5 5 3 13 5
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Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?

The Government should primarily meet Britain’s
housing needs through directly building more local
authority or housing association homes for social
rent

The Government should primarily meet Britain’s
housing needs through encouraging developers to
build more housing and helping people to buy their
homes

What matters is not who is responsible for building
more homes, as long as there are enough homes
being built to keep housing affordable
None of the above
Dont know

Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?

When it comes to making sure people have money
in retirement, the Government should focus on
putting more public money into the state pension
When it comes to making sure people have money
in retirement, the Government should focus on
encouraging people to save more money in
workplace and private pensions
So long as people have enough money in
retirement, it doesn't really matter whether it comes
from a state pension or from people saving more in
workplace and private pensions
None of the above
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| Y |Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1672 |552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 |809| 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 |23 39 41| 36 28|31 20 |16 24 39 39| 30 20| 28 30 27 30 36
17 |19 18 10| 18 14|21 14 |35 19 14 9| 19 15| 18 16 20 17 14
35 |44 31 31| 3¢ 39|33 37 |24 35 33 42| 36 34| 34 37 35 34 33
6 7 3 9 4 g s 7 3 7 8 5|6 6 4 8 7 4 4
2 |7 9 9 8 11|10 14 |22 16 7 s| o 16| 16 9 1 5 12
20 |25 32 30| 31 28|28 30 |26 26 35 28|27 31| 29 30 25 30 33
20 |43 23 33| 30 34|32 27 |25 26 30 36| 35 21| 28 33 31 26 25
26 |23 29 27| 27 25|28 25 |26 27 23 30| 26 26| =24 26 28 21 24
4 |3 4 a4 4 4|3 6 3 5 4 3|4 5 4 4 4 3 7
11 |5 11 6 7 10100 12 |20 1 7 3|8 16| 16 7 11 14 1
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.
Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Fam.ily life & Housing 'The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security
Weighted Sample| 1672 | 544 201 238 502 [200| 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should primarily meet Britain’s
housmg'needs thrgugh dlregtly building more Iogal 20 33 24 26 a3 27 35 27 27 35 a8 32 39 43 a1
authority or housing association homes for social
rent
The Government should primarily meet Britain’s
housing needs through encouraging developersto ;| g 16 17 19 21 15 28 26 22 15 16 24 12 16
build more housing and helping people to buy their
homes
What matters is not who is responsible for building
more homes, as long as there are enough homes 35 4 8 8 5 7 6 3 6 4 6 5 10 2 7
being built to keep housing affordable
None of the above 6 40 41 44 37 38 39 32 33 30 37 39 24 34 41
Dont know 12 6 11 5 6 7 5 9 7 9 4 7 3 9 6
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
When it comes to making sure people have money
in retirement, the Government should focus on 29 31 37 36 27 29 37 29 29 29 30 32 24 33 27
putting more public money into the state pension
When it comes to making sure people have money
in retlrement: the Government should focus qn 29 22 29 29 36 22 30 a5 30 26 23 23 25 20 40
encouraging people to save more money in
workplace and private pensions
So long as people have enough money in
retirement, it doegnt really matter whethgr it come_s 26 28 22 26 20 20 26 25 27 30 21 28 27 22 22
from a state pension or from people saving more in
workplace and private pensions
None of the above 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 5 2 3 5 5 6
Don'tknow 11 6 10 5 4 6 4 8 7 9 4 4 0 11 4
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Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should try and encourage more
people to take public transport, by taxing car use
and using the money to fund better public transport
The Government should let people choose how
they want to travel, and facilitate those choices by
appropriately funding the most popular methods
What matters is not how people travel, so long as
they are able to get to their destinations in good
time, cost-effectively and safely
None of the above
Don’t know
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should introduce tighter rules and
regulations to force companies to reduce carbon
emissions and pollution and help the environment
The Government should use tax incentives and
subsidies to try and reduce carbon emissions and
pollution through market forces
It doesn't really matter what approach the
Government uses to reduce carbon emissions and
pollution, so long as it is brought down
None of the above
Don’t know
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should intervene in conflicts to
oppose oppression and promote democracy
The Government should only use military force for
the purpose of defence
| don’t mind whether Britain intervenes in conflicts or
not, as long as the deciding factor on what we do is
based on Britain's national interest
None of the above
Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| Y |Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

1672 |552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 |809| 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22 |16 32 37| 32 13|25 19 |33 20 20 20| 26 16| 34 22 20 18 19
28 |34 26 26| 26 33|30 25 |23 27 32 27|27 20| 18 28 26 32 3
34 |40 30 26| 31 39|31 36 |20 30 38 43| 33 34| 27 37 36 33 30
6 5 5 6 5 6 |5 7 3 7 6 5|6 6 3 6 7 5 10
1 |5 7 s 7 9|8 13|21 15 4 5|8 15| 18 8 1 2 10
33 |26 44 44| 44 26 |32 34 |49 32 34 27| 37 28| 36 35 28 35 32
17 |23 17 21| 20 17|20 15 |11 17 21 18| 21 13| 13 21 17 18 12
20 |33 28 24| 25 34|30 20 |17 20 27 39| 26 34| 30 28 37 25 29
7 9 1 5 4 0|8 s 6 5 10 8| 7 7 5 7 6 6 14
13 |10 9 s 7 13|10 17 |18 18 8 8| 10 18| 18 10 12 17 13
11 |9 15 17| 16 6 |11 11 |11 12 11 8|12 o9 11 11 13 9 9
38 |39 40 30| 35 43|42 34 |31 36 40 42| 40 35| 34 39 39 38 33
28 |38 23 29| 28 33|30 27 |29 27 29 31| 29 28| 24 30 25 29 34
8 5 9 15| o 716 w07 8 9 8|8 o9 8 8 10 7 7
15 |9 13 10| 12 10|11 18 |22 17 11 11|11 19| 23 12 12 6 16
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.
Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Famllly life & Housing 'The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security
Weighted Sample| 1672 | 544 201 238 502 [200| 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should try and encourage more
people to take public transport, by taxing car use 22 24 8 17 24 15 19 28 18 27 44 25 46 26 12

and using the money to fund better public transport
The Government should let people choose how
they want to travel, and facilitate those choices by 28 28 43 32 32 31 33 26 30 29 21 29 29 25 42
appropriately funding the most popular methods
What matters is not how people travel, so long as
they are able to get to their destinations in good 34 37 39 41 35 43 42 32 37 28 25 36 19 38 40
time, cost-effectively and safely

None of the above 6 6 4 6 5 4 2 7 7 8 6 6 6 5 3
Don'tknow 11 6 6 4 3 6 3 7 9 8 4 4 1 6 3
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should introduce tighter rules and
regulations to force companies to reduce carbon 33 35 22 30 37 29 29 46 39 43 54 38 46 35 28

emissions and pollution and help the environment
The Government should use tax incentives and
subsidies to try and reduce carbon emissions and 17 21 22 18 20 21 22 16 13 20 13 18 27 14 24
pollution through market forces

It doesn't really matter what approach the

Government uses to reduce carbon emissions and 29 33 35 36 29 33 32 29 29 22 29 32 18 36 34
pollution, so long as it is brought down
None of the above 7 4 10 8 6 11 10 3 8 3 1 6 7 5 8
Don'tknow 13 7 11 8 7 7 8 6 10 12 3 6 2 10 7
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government shpuld intervene in conflicts to 11 12 3 11 13 10 9 15 10 15 21 14 8 9 14
oppose oppression and promote democracy
The Government should only use military force for a8 20 5 20 a8 22 22 24 35 36 a8 " 43 43 a8
the purpose of defence
| don’t mind whether Britain intervenes in conflicts or
not, as long as the deciding factor on what we dois 28 32 38 35 33 32 32 29 37 27 21 29 28 27 34
based on Britain's national interest
None of the above 8 7 5 8 7 5 6 8 6 10 14 8 15 10 5
Don'tknow 15 10 9 7 8 10 11 14 12 13 6 8 5 11 9
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Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?

The Government's priority should be to ensure our
Brexit deal allows us to make our own laws and not
have to follow those laid out by the EU
The Government's priority should be to ensure to
preserve the free movement of goods and people
between Britain and the EU
I don't mind which approach on Brexit the
Government takes, so long as disruption is kept to a
minimum
None of the above
Don't know

Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?

The Government should provide a national childcare
service
The Government should help people pay for private
childcare through vouchers and tax breaks
It doesn't matter how childcare is provided, so long
as it is accessible and affordable
None of the above
Don’t know

11

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| Y |Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands 1\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
1672 |552|517] 94 | 644 | 689 |809| 863 | 184 | 704 | 398 |386] 953 | 719 | 201 | 558 361 | 408 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
37 |65 21 18| 12 71|38 36 | 8 20 48 54| 33 42| 27 38 43 37 31
30 |16 45 56| 53 8 |31 28 |39 31 28 24| 3 21| 30 31 27 271 34
15 |13 16 13| 19 10|15 15 |27 14 12 13| 15 14| 17 16 12 15 13
6 2 8 8 8 4|6 6 3 8 5 4|6 6 6 6 6 6 7
13 |5 10 6 9 9 |10 15 |22 17 7 5|10 16| 20 8 12 15 14
15 |7 20 22| 18 11|17 13 |23 15 15 10| 14 15| 17 14 14 14 20
14 |18 14 12| 14 14|15 13 |15 16 12 12|16 11| 11 16 13 5 1
48 |51 51 54| 53 48 | 46 50 | 38 45 49 58| 49 47 | 46 49 50 48 47
11 |17 5 4 7 15100 11 |4 7 17 14|10 12| 10 11 14 7 11
2 |8 9 8 8 11|12 13 |20 16 7 6|10 15| 16 10 10 6 1
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You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd February 2019

Which of the following do you think are the most important issues facing you and your family at this time? Please tick up to three.
Total | Health Immigration & Crime The Tax | Pensions | Education Famllly life & Housing 'The Britain leaving Transport Welfa.re Defence. and
Asylum economy childcare environment the EU benefits |  security

Weighted Sample| 1672 | 544 201 238 502 [200| 293 219 197 198 249 707 81 143 92

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of these statements come closest to your

own view?
The Government's priority should be to ensure our
Brexit deal allows us to make our own laws and not 37 39 73 56 35 44 48 20 27 33 25 37 32 39 67

have to follow those laid out by the EU

The Government's priority should be to ensure to
preserve the free movement of goods and people 30 31 8 19 39 24 27 39 34 37 45 40 41 26 19
between Britain and the EU

I don't mind which approach on Brexit the

Government takes, so long as disruption is kepttoa 15 17 8 13 16 22 16 24 21 13 16 13 9 13 11
minimum
None of the above 6 5 2 6 4 2 4 8 9 8 10 5 11 7 3
Don'tknow 13 7 8 7 6 8 5 9 9 9 5 5 7 15 1
Which of these statements come closest to your
own view?
The Government should provide a national chslléir(\:/?ég 15 15 10 1 16 17 15 21 20 24 20 14 27 18 8
The Goverr?ment should help people pay for private 14 13 13 13 18 18 14 16 19 14 14 16 21 12 16
childcare through vouchers and tax breaks
It doesn't matter how_chlldcare |§ provided, so long 28 58 a 56 52 50 54 51 50 1 53 54 38 54 52
as it is accessible and affordable
None of the above 11 8 19 14 8 9 14 7 6 6 8 10 7 7 16
Don’t know 12 6 14 7 5 5 4 6 6 14 5 6 7 10 8
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